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VAPD OF NURSING

Virginta Board of Nursing
COMMON WEALTH of VIRGINIA

David E. Brown, D.C. Department of Health Professions www.dhp.virginia.gov
Birector Perimeter Center TEL (804) 367- 4400
9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300 FAX {804) 527- 4475

Henrico, Virginia 23233-1463
April 11,2014

Amanda Gail Pratt-Smith CERTIFIED MAIL
et A DUPLICATE COPY
’ - VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL
RE: License No.: 0001-208837 DATE Y4 , u e

Dear Ms. Pratt-Smith:

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code™), you are
hereby given notice that your license to practice nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia has been
mandatorily suspended by the enclosed Order entered April 11, 2014. You are hereby advised that,
pursnant to Section 54.1-2409.1 of the Code, any person who practices a profession or occupation after
having their license or certificate to do so suspended shall be guilty of a felony. Please return your
license to Jay P. Douglas, Executive Director of the Virginia Board of Nursing, at the above address,

immediately upon receipt of this letter.

Section 54.1-2409 of the Code further provides that you may apply to the Board of Nursing
{("Board") for reinstatement of your license, and shall be entitled to a hearing not later than the next
regular meeting of the Board after the expiration of sixty days from the receipt of such reinstatement
application. You have the following rights, among others: to be represented by legal counsel, to have
witnesses subpoenaed on your behalf, to present documentary evidence and to cross-examine adverse
witnesses. The reinstatement of your license shall require the affirmative vote of three-fourths of the

members present of the Board of Nursing.

Should you wish to petition the Board of Nursing for reinstatement of your license, contact Jay
P. Douglas, Executive Director, at the above address or (804) 367-4599.

Sincerely,

[Léihan

Dawvid E. Brown, D.C., Director
Department of Health Professions

cc: Beverly Haney, Esquire
Enclosures
Case# 156246

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology ~ Board of Counseling — Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers

Board of Long-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine — Board of Nursing ~ Board of Cptometry - Board of Pharmacy
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Board of Health Professions



VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

INRE: AMANDA GAIL PRATT-SMITH, R.N.
License No.: 0001-208837

ORDER

In accordance with Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code"), 1,
David E. Brown, D.C., Director of the Virginia Department of Health Professions, received and acted
upon evidence that Amanda Gail Pratt-Smith, R.N., was convicted of a felony charge in the Circuit
Court for the City of Fredericksburg, Virginia, to wit: One (1) Count of Possession of Schedule I or II
Controlled Substance. A certified copy of the Court Order is attached to this Order and is marked as
Commonwealth's Exhibit No. 1.

WHEREFORE, by the authority vested in the Director of the Department of Health Professions
pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code, it is hereby ORDERED that the license of Amanda Gail
Pratt-Smith, R.N., to practice nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia be, and hereby is, suspended.

Upon entry of this Order, the license of Amanda Gail Pratt-Smith, R.N., will be recorded as
suspended and no longer current. Should Ms. Pratt-Smith seek reinstatement of her license pursuant
to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code, she shall be responsible for any fees that may be required for the
reinstatement and renewal of her license prior to issuance of her license to resume practice.

Pursuant to Sections 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Qrder

shall remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and shall be

made available for public inspection and copying upon request.

LAl

David E. Brown, D.C., Director
Department of Health Professions

ENTERED: “f} X ] 1



COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

David E. Brown, D.C. Department of Health Professions www.dhp.virginia.gov
Direcior Perimeter Center TEL (804) 367- 4400
8960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300 FAX (804) 527- 4475

Herrrico, Virginia 23233-1463

CERTIFICATION OF DUPLICATE RECORDS
I, David E. Brown, D.C., Direétor of the Department of Health Professions, hereby
certify that the attached Court Order entered Janvary 16, 2014, regarding Amanda Gail

Pratt-Smith, R.N., is a true copy of the records received from the Circuit Court for the City

of Fredericksburg, Virginia.

M%fm Date: _Y l’ I ! 't

David E. Brown, D.C.

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology ~ Board of Counseling - Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Dirsctors & Embatmers
Board of |.ong-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine — Board of Nursing - Board of Optomstry — Board of Pharmacy
Board of Physical Therapy — Board of Psychology - Board of Social Work — Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Health Professions
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VIRGINIA:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE CITY OF FREDERICKSBURG - FIPS 630

HEARING DATE: January 9, 2014
JUDGDE: The Honorable Gordon F. Willis

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
V. Case No. (s): CR11-1143
AMANDA GAIL PRATT-SMITH
bOB:
85N
SEX: b i
ORIGINAL CHARGES:
* Offense Tracking Virginia Crime Code
Number (Fwﬁminimm Use Onky) Code Section | Case Number
G3CR1100114300 NAR-3022-F5 18.2-250 CRI1061143-00 _
Degcription: DRUGS: POSSESS SCHIOR IF
Offense Date: 10/26/2010 Feiony
ORDER

On THIS DAY, came the Attomey for the Commonwealth, Jeff Adams, and the
Defendant, who stands charged with a felony, to-wit: Possession of Schedule Ifll Controlled
Substance, ag charged in the Amended Indictment; and came also her attorney, Beverly
Haney.

it appearing to the Court that the Defendant has failed to comply with the deferral
period pursuant to Virginia Code § 18.2-251, this case came on this day for disposition, in
accordance with the ples agrsement executed on September 28, 2011, ‘

The Court finds the Defendant guilty of Possession of Ilf Controlled Substance, as
charged inthe ﬁune:;ded Indictment, It being demanded of the Defendant if anything he had ot
knew to say why judgment should not be pronounced against her according to law, and
nothing being offered or alleged in delay of judgment It is accordingly the judgment of this

Court that the Defendant is hereby sentenced in accordance with the aforementioned plea
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agreement;

| X confinement

B4 in the Virginla Department of Corrections penal system for 2 period as follows:
CRI1-1143:  Three {3} years with two (2) yoars and six (€) months suspended.

This sentence shail run consecutively to any other sentences imposed in any other

proceeding or Jurisdiction unfess expressly set forth abova,

The suspension of the serfence Is conditioned upon the following:
Good hehavior, The Defendant shali bs of good behavior for a period of three (3) years.

Supervised Probation. Upon her release from confinement, the Defendant is ordered

placed on active supervised probation for a period deemed appropriate by the Office of
Probation and Parole,

|Costs. The Defendant shall pay costs In this proceeding within thirty {30) days, uniess a
payment plan Is submitted and accepted by the Clerk.

Credit for time served. The Defendant shalt be given credit for time spent in confinement
oh this charge.

The Court certifies that at all times during this proceeding the Defendant was

personally present and her attorney was likewise personally present and capably

represented the Defendant,

OTAL SENTENCE IMPGSED: Three (3) years

OTAL TIME SUSPENDED: Two (2) years and Six (6) months




ENTERED this / £ day of JANUARY, 2014

0 . JUDGE

GORDON F, WILLIS




